
1 

 

 

 
 

 

 

MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY 2016 

SHANGANAGH PARK, SHANKHILL 

SUNDAY 8 JANUARY, 2017 
 

 

 
Masters Women – Race 
 

Place Bib Age Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 B134 F40 Foot Suzanne Bray Runners 15:59 

2 P142 F40 O'Connor Catherine Parnell 16:04 

3 B136 F40 Smith Ashling Bray Runners 16:15 

4 G137 F40 Costello Carol Greystones 16:21 

5 P141 F40 Kirwan Aisling Parnell 16:23 

6 A26 F35 Redmond Marie Ashford 16:30 

7 B230 F45 Barry Helen Bray Runners 16:34 

8 P140 F40 Kenny Anne Maire Parnell 16:40 

9 K138 F40 Lauder Claire Kilcoole 17:19 

10 K24 F35 Lawless Susan Kilcoole 17:31 

11 B409 F55 O'Kennedy Jean Bray Runners 18:07 

12 A27 F35 Macklin Grainne Ashford 18:25 

13 P411 F55 Duffy BB Parnell 18:35 

14 A143 F40 Mahon Catherine Ashford 18:55 

15 B135 F40 Power Audrey Bray Runners 19:01 

16 K139 F40 Wall Sinead Kilcoole 19:09 

17 K232 F45 Pegman Sandra Kilcoole 19:24 

18 A235 F45 McElhenney Lizzie Ashford 19:54 

19 B231 F45 Murphy Andrea Bray Runners 20:23 

20 A236 F45 Redmond Sinead Ashford 20:30 

21 B511 F60 Deery Mary Bray Runners 20:55 

22 A234 F45 Sheehy Heidi Ashford 21:22 

DNF B322 F50 O'Connor Mary Bray Runners — 

 
 

Athletics Wicklow 
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Masters – F35 

 
Category 

Place 
Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 6 A26 F35 Redmond Marie Ashford 16:30 

2 10 K24 F35 Lawless Susan Kilcoole 17:30 

3 12 A27 F35 Macklin Grainne Ashford 18:25 

 
Masters – F40 

 
Category 

Place 
Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 1 B134 F40 Foot Suzanne Bray Runners 15:59 

2 2 P142 F40 O'Connor Catherine Parnell 16:04 

3 3 B136 F40 Smith Ashling Bray Runners 16:15 

4 4 G137 F40 Costello Carol Greystones 16:21 

5 5 P141 F40 Kirwan Aisling Parnell 16:23 

6 8 P140 F40 Kenny Anne Maire Parnell 16:40 

7 9 K138 F40 Lauder Claire Kilcoole 17:19 

8 14 A143 F40 Mahon Catherine Ashford 18:55 

9 15 B135 F40 Power Audrey Bray Runners 19:01 

10 16 K139 F40 Wall Sinead Kilcoole 19:09 

 
 

Masters – F45 

 
Category 

Place 
Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 7 B230 F45 Barry Helen Bray Runners 16:34 

2 17 K232 F45 Pegman Sandra Kilcoole 19:24 

3 18 A235 F45 McElhenney Lizzie Ashford 19:56 

4 19 B231 F45 Murphy Andrea Bray Runners 20:23 

5 20 A236 F45 Redmond Sinead Ashford 20:30 

6 22 A234 F45 Sheehy Heidi Ashford 21:22 

 
 

Masters – F50 
 

Category 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

― DNF B322 F50 O'Connor Mary Bray Runners ― 
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Masters – F55 

 
Category 

Place 
Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 11 B409 F55 O'Kennedy Jean Bray Runners 18:07 

2 13 P411 F55 Duffy BB Parnell 18:35 

 
Masters – F60 

 
Category 

Place 
Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 21 B511 F60 Deery Mary Bray Runners 20:55 

 
 

Masters Women Teams 
 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 1 B134 F40 Foot Suzanne Bray Runners 15:59 

2 2 P142 F40 O'Connor Catherine Parnell 16:04 

3 3 B136 F40 Smith Ashling Bray Runners 16:15 

4 ― G137 F40 Costello Carol Greystones 16:21 

5 4 P141 F40 Kirwan Aisling Parnell 16:23 

6 5 A26 F35 Redmond Marie Ashford 16:30 

7 6 B230 F45 Barry Helen Bray Runners 16:34 

8 7 P140 F40 Kenny Anne Maire Parnell 16:40 

9 8 K138 F40 Lauder Claire Kilcoole 17:19 

10 9 K24 F35 Lawless Susan Kilcoole 17:31 

11 ― B409 F55 O'Kennedy Jean Bray Runners 18:07 

12 10 A27 F35 Macklin Grainne Ashford 18:25 

13 ― P411 F55 Duffy BB Parnell 18:35 

14 11 A143 F40 Mahon Catherine Ashford 18:55 

15 ― B135 F40 Power Audrey Bray Runners 19:01 

16 12 K139 F40 Wall Sinead Kilcoole 19:09 

17 ― K232 F45 Pegman Sandra Kilcoole 19:24 

18 ― A235 F45 McElhenney Lizzie Ashford 19:54 

19 ― B231 F45 Murphy Andrea Bray Runners 20:23 

20 ― A236 F45 Redmond Sinead Ashford 20:30 

21 ― B511 F60 Deery Mary Bray Runners 20:55 

22 ― A234 F45 Sheehy Heidi Ashford 21:22 

DNF ― B322 F50 O'Connor Mary Bray Runners — 
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Team Placings 

 
Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club Time Points 

1 1 B134 F40 Foot Suzanne Bray Runners 15:59   

  3 B136 F40 Smith Ashling Bray Runners 16:15   

  6 B230 F45 Barry Helen Bray Runners 16:34 10 

                  

2 2 P142 F40 O'Connor Catherine Parnell 16:04   

  4 P141 F40 Kirwan Aisling Parnell 16:23   

  7 P140 F40 Kenny Anne Maire Parnell 16:40 13 

                  

3 5 A26 F35 Redmond Marie Ashford 16:30   

  10 A27 F35 Macklin Grainne Ashford 18:25   

  11 A143 F40 Mahon Catherine Ashford 18:55 26 

                  

4 8 K138 F40 Lauder Claire Kilcoole 17:19   

  9 K24 F35 Lawless Susan Kilcoole 17:31   

  12 K139 F40 Wall Sinead Kilcoole 19:09 29 
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Masters Men – Race 
 
 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 P20 M35 Quinn Clive Parnell 20:46 

2 B218 M45 Condon Garry Bray Runners 20:57 

3 K117 M40 Byrne Damien Kilcoole 21:51 

4 P126 M40 Murphy Robert Parnell 22:09 

5 K222 M45 Gurrin Brian Kilcoole 22:11 

6 P122 M40 Dalton Alan Parnell 22:14 

7 K19 M35 O'Brien Paul Kilcoole 22:19 

8 G115 M40 MacMaolain Caoimhin Greystones 22:58 

9 K223 M45 Walsh Mark Kilcoole 23:01 

10 K318 M50 Baldwin John Kilcoole 23:07 

11 ID316 M50 Mooney Ben Inbhear Dee 23:09 

12 ID238 M45 Bell King Ronan Inbhear Dee 23:13 

13 P507 M60 Tyrell Bill Parnell 23:45 

14 B237 M45 Kelly Joe Bray Runners 23:51 

15 K17 M35 Brosnahan Will Kilcoole 23:54 

16 P127 M40 Ó Ceallaigh Cormac Parnell 24:03 

17 ID220 M45 Kelly Paul Inbhear Dee 24:09 

18 K119 M40 Gleeson Alex Kilcoole 24:24 

19 K121 M40 Page Darragh Kilcoole 24:30 

20 P506 M60 Shorten Desie Parnell 24:35 

21 K317 M50 O'Donnell Ian Kilcoole 24:38 

22 B16 M35 Allen Paul Bray Runners 24:47 

23 A228 M45 Sturlesi Maurizio Ashford 24:58 

24 A229 M45 Sheehy Joe Ashford 24:59 

25 K120 M40 Mooney Eoghan Kilcoole 25:04 

26 K18 M35 Kelleher Kevin Kilcoole 25:12 

27 P505 M60 Green Danny Parnell 25:18 

28 K116 M40 Byrne Mark Kilcoole 25:27 

29 P319 M50 Porter Bill Parnell 25:34 

30 R508 M60 Kavanagh Terry Roundwood 26:02 

31 K118 M40 Gill Ronan Kilcoole 26:40 

32 A130 M40 Turner Deane Ashford 26:51 

33 B504 M60 Cavanagh Tom Bray Runners 27:00 

34 A509 M60 Boland Joe Ashford 27:22 

35 G315 M50 Cotter AJ Greystones 27:30 

36 G219 M45 Hughes Dermot Greystones 27:46 
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Race  
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

37 A22 M35 Dunne Nigel Ashford 29:00 

38 K221 M45 Dillon Liam Kilcoole 29:45 

39 B313 M50 Gannon Paul Bray Runners 31:27 

40 B406 M55 Doran Peter Bray Runners 31:32 

41 B312 M50 Duncan Mark Bray Runners 32:17 
 

 

 

Masters – M35 
 

Category 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age 
 Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 1 P20 M35 Quinn Clive Parnell 20:46 

2 7 K19 M35 O'Brien Paul Kilcoole 22:19 

3 15 K17 M35 Brosnahan Will Kilcoole 23:54 

4 22 B16 M35 Allen Paul Bray Runners 24:47 

5 26 K18 M35 Kelleher Kevin Kilcoole 25:12 

6 37 A22 M35 Dunne Nigel Ashford 29:00 
 

 

Masters – M40 

 
Category 

Place 
Race  
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 3 K117 M40 Byrne Damien Kilcoole 21:51 

2 4 P126 M40 Murphy Robert Parnell 22:09 

3 6 P122 M40 Dalton Alan Parnell 22:14 

4 8 G115 M40 MacMaolain Caoimhin Greystones 22:58 

5 16 P127 M40 Ó Ceallaigh Cormac Parnell 24:03 

6 18 K119 M40 Gleeson Alex Kilcoole 24:24 

7 19 K121 M40 Page Darragh Kilcoole 24:30 

8 25 K120 M40 Mooney Eoghan Kilcoole 25:04 

9 28 K116 M40 Byrne Mark Kilcoole 25:27 

10 31 K118 M40 Gill Ronan Kilcoole 26:40 

11 32 A130 M40 Turner Deane Ashford 26:51 
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Masters – M45 
 

Category 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 2 B218 M45 Condon Garry Bray Runners 20:57 

2 5 K222 M45 Gurrin Brian Kilcoole 22:11 

3 9 K223 M45 Walsh Mark Kilcoole 23:01 

4 12 ID238 M45 Bell King Ronan Inbhear Dee 23:13 

5 14 B237 M45 Kelly Joe Bray Runners 23:51 

6 17 ID220 M45 Kelly Paul Inbhear Dee 24:09 

7 23 A228 M45 Sturlesi Maurizio Ashford 24:58 

8 24 A229 M45 Sheehy Joe Ashford 24:59 

9 36 G219 M45 Hughes Dermot Greystones 27:46 

10 38 K221 M45 Dillon Liam Kilcoole 29:45 

 

 

Masters – M50 
 

Category 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club Time 

1 10 K318 M50 Baldwin John Kilcoole 23:07 

2 11 ID316 M50 Mooney Ben Inbhear Dee 23:09 

3 21 K317 M50 O'Donnell Ian Kilcoole 24:38 

4 29 P319 M50 Porter Bill Parnell 25:34 

5 35 G315 M50 Cotter AJ Greystones 27:30 

6 39 B313 M50 Gannon Paul Bray Runners 31:27 

7 41 B312 M50 Duncan Mark Bray Runners 32:17 

 

 

Masters – M55 
 

Category 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club  Time 

1 40 B406 M55 Doran Peter Bray Runners 31:32 
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Masters – M60 
 

Category 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib 

Age 
Group Surname First Name Club Time  

1 13 P507 M60 Tyrell Bill Parnell 23:45 

2 20 P506 M60 Shorten Desie Parnell 24:35 

3 27 P505 M60 Green Danny Parnell 25:18 

4 30 R508 M60 Kavanagh Terry Roundwood 26:02 

5 33 B504 M60 Cavanagh Tom Bray Runners 27:00 

6 34 A509 M60 Boland Joe Ashford 27:22 

 

 

Masters Men Teams M35―M49 

 
Race  
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname 

First 
Name Club Time 

1 1 P20 M35 Quinn Clive Parnell 20:46 

2 2 B218 M45 Condon Garry Bray Runners 20:57 

3 3 K117 M40 Byrne Damien Kilcoole 21:51 

4 4 P126 M40 Murphy Robert Parnell 22:09 

5 5 K222 M45 Gurrin Brian Kilcoole 22:11 

6 6 P122 M40 Dalton Alan Parnell 22:14 

7 7 K19 M35 O'Brien Paul Kilcoole 22:19 

8 8 G115 M40 MacMaolain Caoimhin Greystones 22:58 

9 ― K223 M45 Walsh Mark Kilcoole 23:01 

10 ― K318 M50 Baldwin John Kilcoole 23:07 

11 9 ID316 M50 Mooney Ben Inbhear Dee 23:09 

12 10 ID238 M45 Bell King Ronan Inbhear Dee 23:13 

14 11 B237 M45 Kelly Joe Bray Runners 23:51 

15 ― K17 M35 Brosnahan Will Kilcoole 23:54 

16 ― P127 M40 Ó Ceallaigh Cormac Parnell 24:03 

17 12 ID220 M45 Kelly Paul Inbhear Dee 24:09 

18 ― K119 M40 Gleeson Alex Kilcoole 24:24 

19 ― K121 M40 Page Darragh Kilcoole 24:30 

21 ― K317 M50 O'Donnell Ian Kilcoole 24:38 

22 13 B16 M35 Allen Paul Bray Runners 24:47 
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Race  
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname 

First 
Name Club Time 

23 14 A228 M45 Sturlesi Maurizio Ashford 24:58 

24 15 A229 M45 Sheehy Joe Ashford 24:59 

25 ― K120 M40 Mooney Eoghan Kilcoole 25:04 

26 ― K18 M35 Kelleher Kevin Kilcoole 25:12 

28 ― K116 M40 Byrne Mark Kilcoole 25:27 

30 ― R508 M60 Kavanagh Terry Roundwood 26:02 

31 ― K118 M40 Gill Ronan Kilcoole 26:40 

32 16 A130 M40 Turner Deane Ashford 26:51 

34 ― A509 M60 Boland Joe Ashford 27:22 

35 17 G315 M50 Cotter AJ Greystones 27:30 

36 18 G219 M45 Hughes Dermot Greystones 27:46 

37 ― A22 M35 Dunne Nigel Ashford 29:00 

38 ― K221 M45 Dillon Liam Kilcoole 29:45 

 
 

Masters Men Teams M35―M49 

 
Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname 

First 
Name Club Time Points 

1 1 P20 M35 Quinn Clive Parnell 20:46   

  4 P126 M40 Murphy Robert Parnell 22:09   

  6 P122 M40 Dalton Alan Parnell 22:14 11 

2 3 K117 M40 Byrne Damien Kilcoole 21:51   

  5 K222 M45 Gurrin Brian Kilcoole 22:11   

  7 K19 M35 O'Brien Paul Kilcoole 22:19 15 

3 2 B218 M45 Condon Garry Bray Runners 20:57   

  11 B237 M45 Kelly Joe Bray Runners 23:51   

  13 B16 M35 Allen Paul Bray Runners 24:47 26 

4 9 ID316 M50 Mooney Ben Inbhear Dee 23:09   

  10 ID238 M45 Bell King Ronan Inbhear Dee 23:13   

  12 ID220 M45 Kelly Paul Inbhear Dee 24:09 31 

5 8 G115 M40 MacMaolain Caoimhin Greystones 22:58   

  17 G315 M50 Cotter AJ Greystones 27:30   

  18 G219 M45 Hughes Dermot Greystones 27:46 43 

6 14 A228 M45 Sturlesi Maurizio Ashford 24:58   

  15 A229 M45 Sheehy Joe Ashford 24:59   

  16 A130 M40 Turner Deane Ashford 26:51 45 
 

       

47 
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Masters Men Teams M50+ 

 
Race  
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname 

First 
Name Club Time 

13 1 P507 M60 Tyrell Bill Parnell 23:45 

20 2 P506 M60 Shorten Desie Parnell 24:35 

27 3 P505 M60 Green Danny Parnell 25:18 

29 ― P319 M50 Porter Bill Parnell 25:34 

33 5 B504 M60 Cavanagh Tom Bray Runners 27:00 

39 6 B313 M50 Gannon Paul Bray Runners 31:27 

40 7 B406 M55 Doran Peter Bray Runners 31:32 

41 ― B312 M50 Duncan Mark Bray Runners 32:17 

 

 

Teams M50+ 

 
Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib 

Age  
Group Surname 

First 
Name Club Time Points 

1 1 P507 M60 Tyrell Bill Parnell 23:45   

  2 P506 M60 Shorten Desie Parnell 24:35   

  3 P505 M60 Green Danny Parnell 25:18 6 

                  

2 4 B504 M60 Cavanagh Tom Bray Runners 27:00   

  5 B313 M50 Gannon Paul Bray Runners 31:27   

  6 B406 M55 Doran Peter Bray Runners 31:32 15 

 


